whose operations span multi-location, multi-country, and multi-currency. In its B2B, government and ISV channel, the Company embeds
its global payment capabilities and proprietary software into enterprise resource planning (“ERP”) solutions and software platforms. The
Company’s SMB channel, consists of its North American based traditional SMB customers that utilize Nuvei for card acceptance.

Disaggregation of revenue and interest revenue
(In thousands of US dollars)

Three months ended

December 31

Years ended

December 31

2023 2022 2023 2022
$ $ $ $

Merchant transaction and processing services revenue 315,817  218,322  1,177,881  835,093
Other revenue 2,580  2,017  8,892  8,230
Interest revenue 3,120  —  3,120  —
Revenue 321,517  220,339  1,189,893  843,323

Reconciliation of Nuvei pro forma revenue and Nuvei pro forma revenue growth to revenue and of Nuvei pro forma revenue by
channel to revenue by channel

(In thousands of US
dollars except for
percentages)

Three months ended

December 31, 2023

Three months ended

December 31, 2022

Revenue as reported Nuvei revenue as reported Paya revenue as reported Adjustments Nuvei pro forma revenue Revenue growth Nuvei pro forma revenue
growth

$ $ $ $ $ % %

Revenue 321,517  220,339  72,892  (2,273) 290,958  46 % 11 %

(In thousands of US dollars
except for percentages)

Three months ended

December 31, 2023

Three months ended

December 31, 2022

Revenue as reported Nuvei revenue as reported Paya revenue as adjusted Nuvei pro forma revenue Revenue growth Nuvei pro forma revenue
growth

$ $ $ $ % %

Global commerce 180,837  161,317  —  161,317  12 % 12 %
B2B, government and
independent software
vendors 58,821  994  48,507  49,501  n.m. 19 %
Small & medium sized
businesses 81,859  58,028  22,112  80,140  41 % 2 %
Revenue 321,517  220,339  70,619  290,958  46 % 11 %

 Reflects adjustments to present Paya’s revenue or Paya’s revenue by channel net of interchange fees in order to align with Nuvei’s presentation of revenue calculated in
accordance with the accounting policies used to prepare the revenue line item in the Company’s financial statements under IFRS.

(a)

(a)

(a)

Reconciliation of Revenue at constant currency and Revenue growth at constant currency to Revenue

The following table reconciles Revenue to Revenue at constant currency and Revenue growth at constant currency for the period
indicated:

(In thousands of US dollars
except for percentages)

Three months ended

December 31, 2023

Three months ended

December 31, 2022

Revenue as reported
Foreign currency exchange impact

on revenue Revenue at constant currency Revenue as reported Revenue growth
Revenue growth at

constant currency

$ $ $ $

Revenue 321,517  (4,930) 316,587  220,339  46 % 44 %

(In thousands of US dollars
except for percentages)

Years ended

December 31, 2023

Years ended

December 31, 2022

Revenue as reported
Foreign currency exchange impact

on revenue Revenue at constant currency Revenue as reported Revenue growth
Revenue growth at

constant currency

$ $ $ $

Revenue 1,189,893  (3,398) 1,186,495  843,323  41 % 41 %

Reconciliation of Organic revenue excluding digital assets and cryptocurrencies at constant currency and Organic revenue growth
excluding digital assets and cryptocurrencies at constant currency to Revenue

The following table reconciles Revenue to Organic revenue excluding digital assets and cryptocurrencies at constant currency and
Organic revenue growth excluding digital assets and cryptocurrencies at constant currency for the period indicated:

(In thousands of
US dollars except
for percentages)

Three months ended

December 31, 2023

Three months ended

December 31, 2022

Revenue as
reported